502828067 05/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2874663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZODIAC AEROTECHNICS	05/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAG AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1500 GLENN CURTISS STREET	
City:	CARSON	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90746	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13966459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3375

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: arossi@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN S. PRATT, KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	96443/883235
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA M. ROSSI
SIGNATURE:	s/Angela M. Rossi/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Aerotechnics_MAG#page1.tif source=Assignment Aerotechnics MAG#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033046 FRAME: 0488** 502828067

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZODIAC AEROTECHNICS (formerly INTERTECHNIQUE), has

acquired the entire right, title and interest from one or more inventors in U.S. Patent Application

Serial No. 13/966,459 filed on August 14, 2013 and in International Application No.

PCT/IB2013/056647 filed on August 14, 2013; and

WHEREAS, MAG AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, INC. (hereinafter "MAG") a

corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1500 Glenn Curtiss Street, Carson,

California 90746, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the above-referenced

applications filed on August 14, 2013.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and

other good and valuable consideration paid by MAG, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, ZODIAC AEROTECHNICS does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey

unto MAG, its entire right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced patent applications, in

and to the inventions therein set forth and in and to any patents which may issue on said

applications or any reissue, renewal, divisional, continuation-in-part or continuation thereof,

including all rights ZODIAC AEROTECHNICS may have to sue for damages and other

remedies in respect of any infringement of the patent which may have occurred before the date of

this assignment; the same to be held and enjoyed by MAG for its own use and behalf, and for its

legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ZODIAC AEROTECHNICS had this

assignment and sale not been made.

1382008 5635823 1

PATENT

REEL: 033046 FRAME: 0489

U.S. Serial No. 13/966,459

Filed: August 14, 2013

International Application No. PCT/IB2013/056647

Filed: August 14, 2013

ASSIGNMENT

For the same consideration, ZODIAC AEROTECHNICS does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to MAG its entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to the above-referenced provisional application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of MAG or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 14 day of

ZODIAC AEROTECHNICS (formerly INTERTECHNIQUE)

Jérôme CERISIER

General Manager Zodisc Cabin & Cockpit Systems Division ZODIAC AEROTECHNICS

CS 20001 - 78373 Plaisir Cedex

US2008 5635823 1

PATENT REEL: 033046 FRAME: 0490

RECORDED: 05/29/2014